INTRODUCTION ...................................... 2
Woodstock Technical Support .................. 2
Machine Specifications .......................... 3
Controls and Features ........................... 4
SAFETY ................................................ 5
Standard Safety Instructions ................... 5
Additional Safety Instructions for Jointers ... 7
Avoiding Potential Injuries ...................... 8

3. Board has excessive bow or twist
along its length.
4. Insufficient number of passes.
1. Hold board with even pressure as it moves over the
cutterhead.
2. Take partial cuts to remove the extreme high spots
before doing a full pass.
3. Surface plane one face so there is a good surface to
position against the fence.
4. It may take 3 to 5 passes to achieve a perfect edge,
depending on the starting condition of the board and
the depth of cut.
-35-
-36-
REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION
101 X1814101 BASE 150 X1814150 PUSH BLOCK
102 X1814102 FENCE 151 X1814151 PADDLE SWITCH
103 X1814103 FENCE PLATE 152 XP6000ZZ BALL BEARING 6000ZZ
104 X1814104 HANDLE 153 XPSS01M SET SCREW M6-1 X 10
105 XPW01M FLAT WASHER 8MM 154 XPSB26M CAP SCREW M6-1 X 12
106 X1814106 RIGHT LINK 155 XPLW03M LOCK WASHER 6MM
107 X1814107 LEFT LINK 156 XPW03M FLAT WASHER 6MM
108 X1814108 PLATE SHAFT 157 XPS09M PHLP HD SCR M5-.8 X 10
109 X1814109 BRACKET SHAFT 158 XPW02M FLAT WASHER 5MM
110 X1814110 LIMIT PLATE 159 XPSB33M CAP SCREW M5-.8 X 12
111 X1814111 BLOCK 160 XPHTEK15M TAP SCREW M4.2 X 10
112 X1814112 SHAFT 161 X1814161 PHLP HD SCR M6-1 X 20
113 X1814113 FENCE BRACKET 162 XPLW04M LOCK WASHER 8MM
114 X1814114 HANDLE 163 XPSB14M CAP SCREW M8-1.25 X 20
115 X1814115 FENCE SUPPORT 164 XPSB02M CAP SCREW M6-1 X 20
116 X1814116 LOCKING PLATE 165 XPB94M HEX BOLT M5-.8 X 25
117 X1814117 TABLE PIN 166 XPN06M HEX NUT M5-.8
118 X1814118 FRAME PIN 167 XPSB37M CAP SCREW M6-1 X 50
119 X1814119 BRACKET 168 XPN01M HEX NUT M6-1
120 X1814120 INFEED TABLE 169 XPSB07M CAP SCREW M6-1 X 30
121 X1814121 TABLE FRAME 170 X1814170 CUTTERHEAD BELT 171J5 NK
122 X1814122 SUPPORT PLATE 171 XPN03M HEX NUT M8-1.25
123 X1814123 HANDLE 172 XPB20M HEX BOLT M8-1.25 X 35
123-1 X1814123-1 HANDLE SHAFT 173 X1814173 PUSH NUT M10
124 X1814124 2 HP UNIVERSAL MOTOR 174 XPEC09M E-CLIP 6MM
124-1 X1814124-1 CARBON BRUSH SET (2) 175 XPSS28M SET SCREW M6-1 X 30
124-2 X1814124-2 BRUSH COVER 176 XPSB07M CAP SCREW M6-1 X 30
124-3 X1814124-3 RING TERMINAL 177 XPSS29M SET SCREW M6-1 X 35
124-4 X1814124-4 SPADE TERMINAL 178 XPSS11M SET SCREW M6-1 X 16
125 X1814125 MOTOR PULLEY 179 XPS05M PHLP HD SCR M5-.8 X 8
126 X1814126 MOTOR MOUNTING PLATE 180 XPS05M PHLP HD SCR M5-.8 X 8
127 X1814127 CORD CLAMP 181 XPS38M PHLP HD SCR M4-.7 X 10
128 X1814128 COMPRESSION SPRING 182 X1814182 SERRATED WASHER 4MM
129 X1814129 BLADE GUARD 183 XPLW01M LOCK WASHER 5MM
129-1 X1814129-1 RUBBER BUMPER 184 X1814184 WIRE NUT
130 X1814130 TORSION SPRING 185 XPR03M EXT RETAINING RING 12MM
131 X1814131 PIN 186 XP6201ZZ BALL BEARING 6201ZZ
132 X1814132 SHEET IRON COVER 187 X1814187 STRAIN RELIEF
133 X1814133 SHAFT 188 X1814188 PLASTIC NUT
134 X1814134 CUTTERHEAD 189 X1814189 LINE CORD
135 X1814135 BLADE 190 X1814190 SPADE TERMINAL
136 X1814136 BLADE CLAMP 191 X1814191 RING TERMINAL
137 X1814137 DRIVE PULLEY 192 X1814192 FAN BELT V1.25-7A
139 X1814139 JACK SCREW 193 X1814193 DUST CHUTE
140 XPSB115M BUTTON HD CAP SCR M6-1 X 16 194 XPW02M FLAT WASHER 5MM
141 X1814141 FAN PULLEY 195 X1814195 DUST COLLECTER BAG
142 X1814142 SPACER 196 XPN01M HEX NUT M6-1
143 X1814143 FAN SHAFT 197 X1814197 CLAMP 60MM
144 X1814144 CHIP BLOWER MOUNTING PLATE 198 X1814198 PIN
144-1 XPR17M EXT RETAINING RING 26MM 199 X1814199 TIGHTENING HANDLE
145 X1814145 IMPELLER 200 X1814200 SWING BRACE M6 X 50MM
146 X1814146 CHIP EXHAUST 202 XPAW06M HEX WRENCH 6MM
147 X1814147 CHIP COLLECTOR 203 X1814203 T-HANDLE HEX WRENCH 4MM
148 X1814148 COVER 209 X1814209 FENDER WASHER 5MM
149 X1814149 PIN
-37-
Safety labels warn about machine hazards and ways to prevent injury. The owner of this machine MUST
maintain the original location and readability of the labels on the machine. If any label is removed or
becomes unreadable, REPLACE that label before using the machine again.
REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION
204 X1814204 READ MANUAL LABEL-HORZ 207 X1814207 MACHINE ID LABEL
205 X1814205 CUTTERHEAD GUARD LABEL 208 XLABEL-04 ELECTRICITY LABEL
206 X1814206 EYE/LUNG HAZARD LABEL
-38-
CU
T
AL